



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 139/2025, CM APPL. 14394/2025, CM APPL.
14395/2025, CM APPL. 14396/2025 & CM APPL. 14397/2025

M/S S.S CREATIONS AND ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Sachin Bansal, Advocate

versus

CANARA BANKRespondent

Through: Mr. Aayushmaan V., Advocate
with Mr. Gourav

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
20.03.2025

1. Mr. Bansal, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays that this dispute may be referred to mediation as there is a possibility of an amicable resolution.
2. Accordingly, parties are referred to mediation by the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre¹. Let the parties contact the concerned officer in the Medication Centre on 24 March 2025 at 3 pm in order to fix the schedule for mediation.
3. Renotify on 6 August 2025 to ascertain the outcome of



mediation.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 20, 2025/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

¹ “the Medication Centre”, hereinafter