



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 139/2025, CM APPL. 14394/2025, CM APPL. 14395/2025, CM APPL. 14396/2025 & CM APPL. 14397/2025

M/S S.S CREATIONS AND ANR.Appellants
Through:

versus

CANARA BANKRespondent
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **06.08.2025**

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Mediation Report is awaited.
3. Re-notify on 4 December 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

AUGUST 6, 2025/gunn