



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 139/2025, CM APPLs. 14394/2025, 14395/2025,
14396/2025 & 14397/2025

M/S S.S CREATIONS AND ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Anand Ashutosh and Mr.
Sakshi Saxena, Advocates.

versus

CANARA BANKRespondent

Through: Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana,
Mr. Gourav and Mr. Vansh Pandey,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
04.12.2025

1. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that mediation has failed. However, we have not received any report from the mediation center.

2. Accordingly, re-notify on 18 December 2025 for preliminary hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

DECEMBER 4, 2025/pa