



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 139/2025, CM APPL. 14395/2025, CM APPL. 14396/2025, CM APPL. 14397/2025 & CM APPL. 14394/2025
M/S S.S CREATIONS AND ANR.APPELLANTS
Through: Mr. Anand Ashutosh and Mr. Sakshi Saxena, Advocates.

versus

CANARA BANKRESPONDENT
Through: Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, Mr. Gourav and Mr. Vansh Pandey, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **18.12.2025**

CM APPL. 14394/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 139/2025

3. The report from the Mediation Centre is awaited as learned Counsel for the appellants submits that they are hopeful of a settlement.
4. Re-notify on 27 April 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/rjd