



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 139/2025, CM APPL. 14395/2025, CM APPL. 14396/2025 & CM APPL. 14397/2025

M/S S.S CREATIONS AND ANR.

.....Appellants

Through:

versus

CANARA BANK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana,
Mr. Gourav and Mr. Vansh Pandey, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. None appears for the appellants.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondent submits that mediation has failed.
3. Renotify on 17 August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 27, 2026/ss